

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4737 Version: 1 Name: Housing Agreement with Hotel Essex

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 8/19/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/23/2021 Final action: 9/23/2021

Title: PROPOSED AGREEMENT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Other Part(ies): Hotel Essex Chicago, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an interagency agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): Alternative housing and meal option for Cook County Department of

Correction's detainee's during COVID 19

Agreement period: Upon date of execution of this agreement. This agreement is for one (1) year and

may be renewed for up to four (4) additional one (1) year terms.

Fiscal Impact: \$125,700.00

Accounts: 11900.1210.53979.520830 (Professional Services)

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary/Notes: Due to COVID 19, the Cook County Sheriff's Office requires the services of a housing provider in order to offer an alternative housing option for Cook County Department of Correction's detainee's that are eligible to re-enter the community, either through discharge, bond court, or the EM program, but cannot be accepted or placed in available housing for various concerns

revolving around COVID 19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/23/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED AGREEMENT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Other Part(ies): Hotel Essex Chicago, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization to enter into an interagency agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): Alternative housing and meal option for Cook County Department of Correction's detainee's

during COVID 19

File #: 21-4737, Version: 1

Agreement period: Upon date of execution of this agreement. This agreement is for one (1) year and may be renewed for up to four (4) additional one (1) year terms.

Fiscal Impact: \$125,700.00

Accounts: 11900.1210.53979.520830 (Professional Services)

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary/Notes: Due to COVID 19, the Cook County Sheriff's Office requires the services of a housing provider in order to offer an alternative housing option for Cook County Department of Correction's detainee's that are eligible to reenter the community, either through discharge, bond court, or the EM program, but cannot be accepted or placed in available housing for various concerns revolving around COVID 19.